
International Islamic University Chittagong 
Department of Computer Science and Engineering 

List of Teachers – Spring 2021 (Autumn 2021) 
 

#  Initial  Name  Designation  Phone  Email 

1. TA  Mr. Tanveer Ahsan  Chairman & 
Associate 
Professor 

01789523129  tanveer.ahsan@gmail.com 

2. DMMI  Prof. Dr. Md. Monirul 
Islam 

Professor  01711701719  monirliton@yahoo.com 

3. MSA  Prof. Mohammed 
Shamsul Alam 

Professor  01711941680  alam_cse@yahoo.com 

4. MRK  Dr. A. N. M. Rezaul Karim  Associate 
Professor 

01819941685  zakianasercr@gmail.com 

5. MMH  Mr. Mohammad Mahadi 
Hassan 

Associate 
Professor 

01957719040  mahadi_cse@yahoo.com 

6. DAKM  Dr. Abdul Kadar 
Muhammad Masum 

Associate 
Professor 

01611411784, 
01708519252 

akmmasum@yahoo.com 

7. KSI  Mr. Shahidul Islam Khan  Associate 
Professor 

01837184801  nayeemkh@gmail.com 

8. MS  Mr. Mohammed Safiullah  Assistant 
Professor 

01711304565  safiullah@gmail.com 

9. AK  Mr. Abdullahil Kafi  Assistant 
Professor 

01720155585  abkafi@gmail.com 

10. SSH  Mr. Shaikh Shariful Habib  Assistant 
Professor

01716742375  habib_iuc@yahoo.com 

11. DSA  Dr. Siddique Ahmed  Assistant 
Professor 

01711572520  drsiddiqueahmed@gmail.com 

12. MMU  Mr. Md. Mahiuddin  Assistant 
Professor

01818734150, 
01960279300

mmuict@gmail.com 

13. AU  Mr. Mohammad Aman 
Ullah 

Assistant 
Professor 

01815641524  ullah047@yahoo.com 

14. JAP  Dr. Md. Jamshed Alam 
Patwary 

Assistant 
Professor 

01812654206  jamshed_cse_cu@yahoo.com 

15. ZS  Mrs. Zinia Sultana  Assistant 
Professor 

01716432134  zinniaiiuc@yahoo.com 

16. MH  Mr. Muhammad 
Moazzam Hossen 

Assistant 
Professor 

01671424548  moazzam.physics@gmail.com 

17. MMR  Mr. Md. Mahmudur 
Rahman 

Assistant 
Professor 

01712056492  provaiiuc@gmail.com 

18. FBA  Mr. Faisal Bin Al Abid  Assistant 
Professor 

01625017493 
01953803702 

faisaliut42@gmail.com 

19. DTA  Dr. Touhidul Alam  Assistant 
Professor 

01836797988  touhid13@gmail.com, 
touhid13@iiuc.ac.bd 

20. MMA  Mr. Mohammad Manjur 
Alam 

Assistant 
Professor 

01813176838  manjuralam44@yahoo.com 

21. SA  Mrs. Subrina Akter  Assistant 
Professor 

01817751583  subrina.a30@gmail.com, 
subrina_30@yahoo.com 

22. MK  Mr. Md. Khaliluzzaman  Assistant 
Professor 

01711199212  khalilcse021@gmail.com 

23. LN  Ms. Lutfun Nahar  Assistant 
Professor 

01812567129  lutfacsecu@gmail.com 
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24. MRI  Mr. Md. Rashedul Islam  Assistant 
Professor

01717121186  rashed_maths@yahoo.com 

25. SHA  Mr. Shayhan Ameen 
Chowdhury 

Assistant 
Professor 

01919998883  shayhan.ameen@gmail.com 

26. ASA  Mr. Ahmed Shan‐A‐Alahi  Lecturer 01733800861 gangchil76@googlemail.com

27. YA  Mr. A.B.M. Yasir Arafat  Lecturer  01744656132  abmya89@yahoo.com 

28. SS  Mrs. Sanjida Sharmin  Lecturer  01798129266  ssharmin114@gmail.com 

29. MZR  Mr. Md. Ziaur Rahman  Lecturer  01811812113  ziaur.rahman@iiuc.ac.bd 

30. SDM  Mrs. Sumaiya Deen 
Muhammad 

Lecturer  01777104881  sumaiya.iiuc.92@gmail.com, 
sumaiya.muhammad@iiuc.ac.bd 

31. IBH  Mrs. Israt Binteh Habib  Lecturer  01937294500  israthabib.cse@gmail.com 

32. SAI  Mr. Saiful Islam  Lecturer  01818650864  engsaiful0@gmail.com 

33. SZK  Mr. Mohammad Sazid 
Zaman Khan 

Lecturer  01770346336  szkhanctg@gmail.com 

34. JAA  Mr. Jamil As‐ad  Assistant 
Lecturer 

01626890190  jamilasad1@gmail.com 

35. MNA  Mr. Muhammed Nazmul 
Arefin 

Assistant 
Lecturer 

01797198813  nazmul.arefin.85@gmail.com 

36. FT  Ms. Farzana Tasnim  Assistant 
Lecturer 

01521487508  farzanatasnim34@gmail.com 

37. MHA  Mr. Mohammad Hasin 
Abrar 

Assistant 
Lecturer 

01733939089  abrar.hasin@hotmail.com 

38. DMS_CCE  Dr. Mohammed Saifuddin  Lecturer, CCE  01945767849  saifuddin.cu.um@gmail.com 

39. MAI_ETE  Md. Ariful Islam  Lecturer, ETE  01882190422  arif291006@gmail.com 

40. TM_EEE  Mohammed Tahmid 
Mahmud 

Assistant 
Lecturer 

01747250171  tahmid.na@gmail.com 

41. ABS_EEE  Md. Abu Bakkar Sikder  Assistant 
Lecturer 

01891659593  abubakkar@iiuc.ac.bd 

42. DSH_CU  Prof. Dr. Mohammad 
Shahadat Hossain 

Professor, 
CSE, CU 

01819336660  hossain_ms@hotmail.com 

43. MOR_CU  Prof. Dr. Mohammad 
Osiur Rahman 
 

Professor, 
CSE, CU 

01716339133  drosi@cu.ac.bd, 
osiur.ukm@gmail.com, 
osiur_rahman@yahoo.com 

44. MSC_CU  Prof. Dr. Mohammad 
Sanaullah Chowdhury 

Professor, 
CSE, CU 

01924427634  sana1691@gmail.com 

45. HM_NSTU   Dr. Md. Hanif Murad  Professor, 
Math, NSTU 

01712018181  drhanifmuradnstu@yahoo.com 

46. MNU_NST
U 

Mr. Md. Nizam Uddin  Assoc. Prof, 
Applied 
Math, NSTU 

01554329643  nizamunbd@yahoo.com 

47. NKC_CU  Mr. Nihad Karim 
Chowdhury 

Associate 
Professor, 
CSE, CU 

01852256426  nihad@cu.ac.bd, 
nihadcuet@gmail.com 

48. DAHS_CU  Dr. A. K. M. Ariful Haque 
Siddique 

Professor, 
Physics, CU 

01817200490  arif_physics@yahoo.com 
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49. MKH_CUET  Mr. Muhammad Kamal 
Hossen 

Associate 
Professor, 
CSE, CUET 

01816012649  kamalcsecuet@gmail.com 

50. DSN_CU  Dr. Shamima Nasrin  Associate 
Professor, 
Physics, CU 

01816343821  shamima.physics@cu.ac.bd 

51. DMHM_CU  Dr. AKM Moinul Hoque 
Meaze 

Professor, CU  01715728684  meaze@cu.ac.bd 

52. AJ_CUET  Mr. Md. Abdul Jalil  Lecturer, 
Physics, CUET 

01521217382  majbabu71@gmail.com, 
majalil@cuet.ac.bd 

53. MSH_CUET  Mr. Md. Sabir Hossain  Assistant 
Professor, 
CSE, CUET 

01737143868 
01882826575 

 sabir.cse@cuet.ac.bd 

54. SAF_CUET  Mr. Md. Shafiul Alam 
Forhad 
 

Assistant 
Professor, 
CSE, CUET 

01746844971  forhad0904063@cuet.ac.bd, 
forhad09cse@gmail.com 

55. ANC_CU  Dr. Abu Nowshed Chy  Assistant 
Professor, 
CSE, CU 

01764207358  nowshed@cu.ac.bd 

56. KA_CU  Dr. Kazi Asrafuzzaman  Associate 
Professor, 
CSE, CU 

01717124315  ashraf@cu.ac.bd 

57. RIR_CIU  Mr. Risul Islam Rasel  Assistant 
Professor, 
CSE, CIU 

01779022055  rasel.kmutnb@gmail.com 

58. KHP_CUET  Mr. Muhammad Kamrul 
Hossain Patwary 

Research 
Lecturer, 
IICT, CUET 

01712640216  muhammadkamrulhossain@gmail.com

59. KH_CUET  Md. Kamrul Hasan  Lecturer, EEE, 
CUET 

01672672998  kamrul21cuet@gmail.com 

60. MHT_CUET  Mohammad Mahmudul 
Hasan Tareq 

Lecturer, EEE, 
CUET 

01552380070  mmhtareq.eee@cuet.ac.bd 

61. MH_CUET  Md. Mynul Hasan  Lecturer, 
CSE, CUET 

01608204772  hasan11cse@gmail.com 

62. SAMH_IND  Mr. S. A. M. Harun  Adjunct  
Faculty from 
Industry 

01714116624  samharun@gmail.com 

63. SU_IND  Md. Shofiuddin  Adjunct  
Faculty from 
Industry 

01670982758  shafi.2013@gmail.com 

64. MKAC_IND  Md. Kalim Amzad 
Chowdhury 

Adjunct  
Faculty from 
Industry 

01836851586  kalim.amzad.chy@gmail.com 

65. ATI_ADJ  Mrs. Afroza Tazin Islam  Adjunct 
Faculty 

01817779866  tazin_physics@yahoo.com 

66. MKA_ADJ  Mr. Md. Khorshed Ali  Adjunct  
Faculty 

01711047038  khorshed.chem@gmail.com 
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67. SMAU_ADJ  Shah Muhammad Azmat 
Ullah 

Adjunct  
Faculty

01637079641  azmat.eee.kuet@gmail.com 

68. PDMR_UR
C 

Prof. Dr. BM Mofizur 
Rahman Al‐Azhari 

Professor of 
Islamic 
Studies 

01711739313 
01911700469 

bmmofiz@yahoo.com, 
drbmmofizurrahmanalazhari@gmail.c
om 

69. PDMS_URC  Prof. Dr. AKM Shahed  Professor of 
Islamic 
Studies 

01817730730 
01971037037 

drakmshahed@gmail.com 

70. PDSAB_UR
C 

Prof. Dr. Mohammed 
Shafiul Alam Bhuiyan 

Professor of 
Islamic 
Studies

01766682185  sabiiucdc@gmail.com 

71. ARN_URC  Mr. H. M. Ataur Rahman 
Nadwi 

Associate 
Professor of 
Arabic 

01819548093  ataurrahmannadwi@gmail.com 

72. KU_URC  Mr. Kafil Uddin  Assistant 
Professor of 
English 

01819101372  kafil.uddin75@gmail.com 

73. DMR_URC  Dr. Md. Masudur Rahman  Assistant 
Professor of 
Islamic 
Studies 

01718477838  masuddu_08@yahoo.com 

74. MKS_URC  Mrs. Mahmuda Khatun 
Siddika 

Assistant 
Professor of 
English 

01819322013  nazu_eng@yahoo.com 

75. MCU_URC  Mr. Md. Cholem Ullah  Assistant 
Prof. of 
Islamic 
History & 
Culture 

01912235879 
01840029766 

forhad314@gmail.com 

76. DR_URC  Dr. Rashidah  Asst. Prof. of 
Islamic 
Studies & 
Coordinator, 
CENURC, FAS 

01531250573  rashi.nawmy@gmai.com 

77. MJI_URC  Mr. Md. Jaweed Iqbal  Assistant 
Professor of 
Islamic 
Studies

01818288049  jaweediqbal2006@gmail.com 

78. SM_URC  Mr. Md. Sirajul Mowla  Lecturer in 
Arabic 

01715100176  moulasirajul@gmail.com 

79. DSH_URCA  Prof. Dr. Muhammad 
Shakhawat Hossain 

  01818874157  shakhawatcu98@yahoo.com

80. DMSH_UR
CA 

Dr. Md. Shayeed Hossain  Ex. Lecturer, 
Islamic 
History & 
Culture 
CENURC 

01796020747  shayeedihc@gmail.com 


